

REET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1028	803397	•		Patent and Trade			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Conveyanc Assignm License Merger	e Type ent Agreement		0/897 U.S. PTO 0/897038		
Conveying Party(ies)				tion Date(s)			
 Yoshikazu MIHARA Hideo YOSHIDA 4. 			July 15 July 16				
5.6.Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Partie	es Attached						
Receiving Party			_				
Name Fuji Photo Optical Co., Ltd. Name Address 324, Uetake-cho 1-chome Address Kita-ku		1089 70	38				
	<u>Saitama</u> State/Count		331-96 Zip Cod				
Correspondent Name and Address							
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO		Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 403151/SOEI conveyance document including any attachments: 1 Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Numbers		Patent Numbers					
							
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Appli application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			er the date the p		onth Day Year lly 15, 2004		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Appli	cation [PCT	PCT	T PC	CT -		
Number has not been assigned.	Ĺ	PCT	PCT		CT		
N							
Number of Properties Fee Amount		Ente	r the total numb	er of propertie			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 4€00 Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Jeffrey A. Wyand, Reg. No. 29,458 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signature							
Assignment Tml P1	- 50		()	1 Date	'		

Assignment Tml P1

PATENT

REEL: 015616 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

2): Name: Name

Address

	c/o FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.,					
1) Yoshikazu MIHARA	324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 331-9624 Japan					
	c/o FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.,					
2) Hideo YOSHIDA	324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 331-9624 Japan					
hereinafter called assignor(s), have i Rangefinder Apparatus	nvented certain improvements in					
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:						
	, Seri	al No	; and			
Whereas FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD. 324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 331-9624 Japan						
(assignee), desires to acquire the enpatents to be obtained therefor, NOW THEREFORE, be it knowneeds acknowledged, I/WE, as asstransfer, and set over unto the assig this invention and this application, ar which may be granted thereon, and Patents and Trademarks of the Unite assigns, in accordance with the term	own that, for good and valuable co ignor(s), have sold, assigned, tran- nee, its lawful successors and assi nd all divisions, and continuations t all reissues thereof; and I/WE here ed States to issue all Letters Paten	nsideration from assignee, is sferred, and set over, and do igns, MY/OUR entire right, til hereof, and all Letters Pater eby authorize and request th	the receipt of which is on hereby sell, assign, the and interest in and to not the United States to Commissioner of			
AND, I/WE HEREBY further of assignee, its successors and assign proceeding, sign all lawful papers who desirable to perfect the title to this introduction, and reissue application successors and assigns, to obtain all understood that any expense incider assigns.	nen called upon to do so, execute vention in said assignee, its succests, make all rightful oaths and general enforce proper patent protection	ecting this invention and test and deliver all papers that m ssors and assigns, execute a erally do everything possible n for this invention in the Un	tify in any legal ay be necessary or all divisional, to aid assignee, its ited States, it being			
INVENTORS		Д	ATE SIGNED			
1): Yoshikas	MTHATA		Til It soul			
10001111012	Yoshikazu MIHARA		JUI. 15. 2007			
2): Hideo	Yoshida		Jul. 16, 2004			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015616 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 07/23/2004

Hideo Yoshida